Town of Newington Planning Board A G E N D A

The Newington Planning Board will meet on **September 11, 2023 at 6:00 PM** at the Town Hall, 205 Nimble Hill Road, Newington NH to discuss the following matters:

- 1. **PUBLIC HEARING:** Sig Sauer, 72 Pease Boulevard Product Testing Expansion (+-950 s.f.): **Site Plan Review.**
- 2. 2024 Planning Board Budget Review;
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING: Subdivision Regulations Amend Section 4, by adding a new Section J. as follows: "The Applicant shall submit a copy of a completed Land Use Tracking Form using the Pollutant Tracking and Accounting Program (PTAP) online portal currently managed by the UNH Stormwater Center."
- 4. PUBLIC HEARING: Site Plan Review Regulations Amend Section 7.g. by adding a new Section 10. As follows: "The Applicant shall submit a copy of a completed Land Use Tracking Form using the Pollutant Tracking and Accounting Program (PTAP) online portal currently managed by the UNH Stormwater Center."
- 5. Continued Discussion on Planning Board Rules of Procedures'
- 6. 2024 Budget Review
- 7. Appointment of Alternate Members
- 8. Planner's Monthly Report.

Denis Hebert, Chair Newington Planning Board

*Copies of the applications, plans and supporting documents are available for inspection at the Newington Town office.